
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3600
ANSWERED ON:15.12.2014
ROB AT NANDED DIVISION
Chakravarty Smt. Bijoya;Gawali (Patil) Ms. Bhavana

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether South Central Railway particularly at Nanded have conducted regular inspection of Railway over Bridges to assess their physical condition worthy of running trains safety and if so, the details thereof including the number of bridges of Nanded Division found to be in dilapidated condition;

(b) whether the Nanded Division purpose to carry out repairs of all the bridges found to be in dilapidated condition to prevent the possibility of accident and if so, the details of funds earmarked for the purpose; and

(c) the status of progress made along with the agency appointed for the proposed project in Nanded Division?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI MANOJ SINHA)

(a): Detailed inspection of Road Over Bridges (ROBs) is conducted every year to assess their physical condition. No ROB in Nanded Division has been found to be in unsafe condition during these inspections.

(b) & (c): Do not arise.
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